
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

40 80 120
ppb

40 80 120
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.99998403 1.00000000 1.00001597
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

400 800 1200
ppb

400 800 1200
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

0.999997258 1.000000000 1.000002742
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 9

4 0 4
ppb 1e 10

0.998011 0.999005 1.000000 1.000997 1.001993
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.10 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.11 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 6.68 13.37 20.05 26.73
ppb

0.00 6.68 13.37 20.05 26.73
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6

0.999294 1.000000 1.000707
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx


	Oxidants
	O3
	CO
	OH
	NOx


